independent housing law and money matters advice from his local 
authority’s welfare rights service or his local Citizens Advice Bureau. 

Decision 

10. Therefore, the Tribunal makes an order for payment by the Respondent, 
Mr Robert McEleney, to the Applicant, Legesgain Investments Ltd, of the 
sum of SEVEN THOUSAND AND EIGHTY NINE POUNDS AND SIXTY 
PENCE (£7,089.60) STERLING.  

Right of Appeal 

In terms of Section 46 of the Tribunal (Scotland) Act 2014, a party aggrieved by 
the decision of the Tribunal may appeal to the Upper Tribunal for Scotland on a 
point of law only. Before an appeal can be made to the Upper Tribunal, the party